Jackson Surveying, Inc
PO Box 1460
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Dan Wellings

Doddridge Co. Floodplain Coordinator
Doddridge Co. Courthouse

118 E. Court Street

West Union, WV 26456
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Professional Engineer
Professional Surveyor
Barbour County Surveyor
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(304) 677-4129

PO BOX 281, PHILIPPI, WEST VIRGINIA 26416
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January 3, 2014

Dan Wellings

n
o

Doddridge County Floodplain Coordinator

-

0G0l
3
g HL3E

Doddridge County Courthouse

EN
1800

118 E. Court Street

1

009
30 A

West Union, West Virginia 26456

o
X
S0

(€2 W ¢\ N ndl
g3

AR

Re:  Jay Bee Oil & Gas Drilling

Robert M. Ash Pad

McClellan District

Doddridge County
Dear Dan :

| am attaching a copy of the FEMA Firm Map Panel 540024 0045C showing the Robert M. Ash Pad in

relation to the AE Flood Zone. This letter will serve to certify that no construction for the proposed pad
hesitate to contact me.

and access road will be within the flood zone area. If you need any additional information, please do not

Cordially yours,

/Qﬂwow

Dennis L. Fisher
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V' Professional Surveyor o
' ‘ Barbour County Surveyor

January 3, 2014

Dan Wellings

Doddridge County Floodplain Coordinator

Doddridge County Courthouse
118 E. Court Street

West Union, West Virginia 26456

Dear Dan :

DENNIS L. FISHER

PO BOX 281, PHILIPPl, WEST VIRGINIA. 26416 :

CELL " (304) 677-4129 -
Fisher.Engineering@gmx.com

Re: Jay Bee Oil & Gas Drilling
‘Robert M. Ash Pad
McClellan District

Doddridge County

| am attaching a copy of the FEMA Firm Map Panel 540024 0045C showing the Robert M. Ash Pad in
relation to the AE Flood Zone. This letter will serve to certify that no construction for the proposed pad
and access road will be within the flood zone area. If you need any additional information, please do not

hesitate to contact me.

Cordially yours,

@tm@cﬁd&ﬂ'

Dennis L. Fisher

MA A ler

Dennis L. Fisher , WV PE # 8684
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December 26, 2013

”
v

Doddridge County Floodplain Commission

6%:2 Wd (2300

135 Court Street, Room 102
West Union, WV 26456 o<
203
RE: Robert M Ash Pad Flood Zone Emi
=<XxZ3
=
-«

Flood Permitting Commission:

We have recently applied for a well permit for the Robert M Ash Pad in Doddridge County,
West Virginia. Included in this packet is the Doddridge County Floodplain Permit Application,

set of construction plans, and WV Floodplain Tool snapshot.

Being that this location is an existing pad, and well out of the floodplain, we have reason to
believe that this will not require a flood survey. We are asking for initial review prior to

submitting a large volume check.
If I am incorrect, please call me at 304-628-3111 and let me know of the remaining steps

that I need to take in this process.

Sincerely,

Shane Dowell
Office Manager

3570 Shields Hill Rd, Cairo, WV 26337 = Phone 304-628-3111 = Fax 304-628-3119

a3vid



DODDRIDGE OOUNTY
ALOODPLAIN APPUCATION PERMIT FEES

Accessory Building and/ or Appurtenant Sructures $100.00
(examples: garage, storage or pole building, carport)
(the total cost of which do not exceed $10,000.00)

Accessory Building and/ or Appurtenant Sructures, Additions and/ or Substantial Improvement

to Single Family Residential or Manufactured Homes, New Sndle or Multi-Family Residential and |

Commerdal Sructures or Substantial Improvement to existing Commercial Sructures, Commerdal |

Land Use Changes and Land Altering Adtivities |
1
|

(commerdial structures includes buildings used for business purposes) o
(the total costs of which exceed $10,000.00 but do not exceed $50,000.00) — $250.00

Accessory Building and/ or Appurtenant Sructures, Additions and/ or Substantial Improvement

to Sngle Famity Residential or Manufactured Homes, New Sngle or Multi-Family Residential and
Commerdal Sructures or Substantial Improvement to existing Commercial Sructures, O)mmeroal

Land Use Changes and Land Altering Activities
(commerdial structures indudes buildings used for business purposes)

(the total costs of which exceed $50,000.00 = $350.00 fee plus $2 oo additional fee per |
$1,000.00 in project costs to cover amounits over
$50,000.00) $350.00flat feeupto $100;-000.00 in project costs

New Industrial Sructures or Additions and/or Substantial Improvement to Existing Industrial

Sructures, changesin Land Use and Land Altering Activities for Industrial purposes
(industrial structuresindudes oil and/or natural gas wells, roads, bridges, tank pads, and

_ Buildings used or associated with oil and natural gas purposes)
(the total costs of which do not exceed $100,000.00) $500.00°

New Industrial Sructures or Additions and/ or Substantial Improvement to Existing Industrial
Sructures, changesin Land Use and Land Altering Activities for Industrial purposes

(industrial structures indudes oil and/or natural gas wells, roads, bridges, tank pads, and
Buildings used or associated with oil and natural gas purposes)
(the total costs of which exceed $100,000.00 = $1,000.00 fee plus $5.00 additional fee per
$1,000.00 in project oosts over

$100,000.00) $1,000.00 flat fee up to $100,000.00 in project

costs

Maximum Fee: In no event shall any Hoodplain Application Permit Fee charged under the Doddridge

Oounty Aoodplain Ordinance exceed the sum of $25.000.00.
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FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

DODDRIDGE COUNTY

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

N |
1. No work may start until a permit is issued. =4 &=
2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein. %’gﬁ R “
3. If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued. n‘:%f;» N r—.
4. Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Comgl : isd
c:rg . ] m

issued. zmm x O
5. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of |ssa‘5ate L 4
6. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to flﬁl" Iocas

state, and federal requirements. :
7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or hls/her
representatlve to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. |, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE

' .
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE %« M 7%
— -

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc
ADDRESS: 3570 Shields Hill Rd, Cairo, WV 26337

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-628-3111




BUILDER’S NAME: Ellison Dozer Service

ADDRESS: 184 Butternut St, Elizabeth, WV 26143-9735
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-375-3220

ENGINEER’S NAME: Jackson Surveying
ADDRESS: 677 W. Main St, Clarksburg, WV 26301
TELEHONE NUMBER: 304-623-5851

PROJECT LOCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) Robert M. Ash

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) 2395 Whitehall Blvd
Whitehall, WV 26554

DISTRICT: McClellan

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY

PURCHASED: Leased 3/2010

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: 55 Acres

DEED BOOK REFERENCE: 242/442

TAX MAP REFERENCE: Map 11 Parcel 09

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY: Road and Drilling pad is existing

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY Robert M. Ash (not residing, owning only)

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY 2395 Whitehall Blvd

Whitehall, WV 26554

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT '




ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE

{] New Structure ] Residential (1 — 4 Family)
i Addition 0 Residential (more than 4 Family)
) Alteration ' [ Non-residential (floodproofing)
{a Relocation 0 Combined Use (res. & com.)

0 Demolition 0 Replacement
4] Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

& Fill [ Mining ;4 Drilling 0 Pipelining
] Grading

¢ Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)

0 Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel modification)

i Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

0 Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

{ Subdivision (including new expansion)

1] ' Individual Water or Sewer System

0 Other (please specify)

C.  STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

1. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.
.2. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:
SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.
3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH.

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $ 25, 000

D. ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

3



1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME: Frank Simons NAME: Jaunita Weedon
ADDRESS: 20013 Waterbeach Place ADDRESS: 536 Elizabeth Lane
Sterling, VA 20165 Glenburnie, MD 21061

NAME: Robert M Ash NAME: Jack Lamp
ADDRESS: 2395 Whitehall Bivd ADDRESS: HC 67 Box 131
Whitehall, WV 26554 West Union, WV 26456

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME: No Permanent Residents NAME:
ADDRESS: 'ADDRESS:
NAME: NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

E. CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES

INCLUDING:
(A) PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.
(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

(C)  PUBLICATION.




(D) COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.

(E) CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT.

NAME (PRINT): Shane Dowell

SIGNATURE: /av/ M W DATE: 12-26-2013

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplam
Admlmstrator/ Manager or his/her representatlve)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:
THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel: S5
Dated: /0//0 54///2 o (/

E( Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application
review is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 1S REQUIRED).

0 Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone designation
100-Year flood elevation is: NGVD (MSL)
] Unavailable
§] The proposed development is located in a floodway.
FBFM Panel No. Dated

[] - See section 4 for additional instructions.




SIGNED I&rm WZ@ YDATE C)(/a ?/Qd/?(

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by
Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.

A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor,
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, details of flood proffing of utilities located below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 50
lots or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not otherwise available).

Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.
Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD (MSL).

For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered
engineer or architect.

Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a reQuIatory
floodway will not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).




SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

I have determined that the proposed activity (type is or is not) in conformance with
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge
County on May 21, 2013. The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit.

SIGNED DATE

if the Floodpléin Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process below.

APPEALS: Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [] Yes {f No
Hearing Date:
County Commission Decision - Approved []Yes []No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before

Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a

certification to this application).




COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl space is FT. NGVD (MSL) '
Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD {MSL)

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the

applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge
County Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE:

DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be compieted by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER:
PERMIT DATE:

PURPOSE -

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

|
OWNER'’S ADDRESS:.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE'
FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF ' i
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED ' DATE




Robert M Ash Floodplain
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This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DFIRM. Its purpose is to assist with determining potential flood risk for the selected location.
Map Created on 12/26/2013

-§>- Location of the mouse click

User Notes:

Flood Hazard Zone
(1% annual chance floodplain)

Disclaimer:
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It does not

necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of small size.
To obtain more detailed information in areas where Base Flood Elevations have been determined,
users are encouraged to consult the latest Flood Profile data contained in the official flood insurance

study. These studies are available online at www.msc.fema.gov.

Flood Hazard Area: Selected site is NOT WITHIN
any identified flood hazard area. Unmapped flood
hazard areas may be present.

Elevation: About 1161 feet
Location (long, lat): 80.676235 W, 39.415105 N

Location (UTM 17N): (527871, 4362893)
FEMA Issued Flood Map: 54017C0045C
Contacts: Doddridge County

CRS Information: No CRS information available

Parcel Number:

WV Flood Tool is supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center

(http:/twww.MapWV.gov/flood)
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Robert M. Ash Well Pad
Site Plan

McCLELLAN DISTRICT, DODDRIDGE COUNTY, WV
Prepared for JAY BEE OIL & GAS

Date: October 03, 2013

6.
Ceraiaine. Miller
B.B. 2V8/571
TN 113
54.5 Acres
“ larry C. &
e B4
LAN s = Cerald: d
PAD PLAN SHEST L g curel s
T A
4.5 Acres

INPOUNDMENT & ROAD FLAN SHEET v\

Filliams & Mointyre
L & w.B. 22/881

M 1/
6538 cres @

Design Certificati .
The drawings, construction notes and reference diagrams
attached herelo have been prepared in accordance with the
West Virginia Code of State Rules, Division of Fnvironmenial
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas

The information reflects a gas well drilling pad.

Dennis L Fisher RPE 8684: Date:

Wadsworth Estate
D.B. 13/474
48.18 ac
TN 6/2

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 3.7 ACRES
ROAD DISTURBED AREA: 0.9 ACRES
FPAD DISTURBED AREA: 2.8 ACRES

Revisions:
12/19/13 Changed name revised
reclamation plen.

1]

heet Description

Cover

Notes

Details

Details

Details

Ezisting Contour Plan

Pad Plan

Pad Profile & Cross Sections
Impoundment Plan & Road
Reclamation Plan

Access Road Plan & Profile
Access Road Plan & Profile

1o 1% &3 K0 1o I 103 10 14 [ o =

CENTER PAD

Geographic NAD 83
Latitude: 39.414900
Longitude: 80.674819

Geographic NAD 27
Latitude: 39.414817
Longitude: 80.674397

UTM, NAD 83 (usrers)
North: 4362870.6
East: 527992.8

WELL ENTRANCE INT.
Geographic NAD 83
Latitude: 39.415900
Longitude: 80.671875

Geographic NAD 27
Latitude: 39.415817
Longitude: 80.672053

UTM, NAD 83 (uerErs)
North: 4362982.5
Fast: §28246.9

] 0 400" 800"
Scale: 1= 4007

DLF.
Dennis L. Fisher, RPE
DRILLING PO Box 281

Philippi, WV 26416
intofhe Tice Cell: 304-677-4129

E—Mail: Fisher.Engineering@gmx.com

Jackson Surveying Inc

Cover
Sheet 1 of 12
Robert M. Ash
Well Pad Site Plan




neral nstructi Not

1. Best Management Practices shall be utilized for erosion and sediment control.
The most effective method is concurrent seeding and mulching. Compost Filter
Sock (preferable) or filter fence shall be installed in areas down slope of
construction where adequate brush filter strips cannot be maintained. Rock
check dams or sumps shall be installed at culvert inlets and riprap protection
at culvert exils.

2. The contractor shall contact Ms. Utility prior fo any disturbance.

3. The attached drawings show ezisting and proposed grudes and dimensions
on which the estimated quantities are based. Thase grades and dimensions
may need o be adjusted during construction fo meet field conditions. If any
adjustment is needed beyond o reasonable conformance with the drawings, the
contractor shall contact the engineer.

4. Clearing and grubbing shall be in conformance with Section 201 of the
current WYDOH Specifications. AU other earthwork shall be in conformance with
Section 207 of the current WVDOH Specifications.

5. Stockpile topsoil and protect for use in regrading the disturbed areas prior
to seeding and wmulching.

6. If subgrade is ble, the expased surface shall be compacted until a
relatively unyielding surface is achieved.
7. Surface water and subsurface water shall be prevented from flowing inlo
the disturbed areas during construction

8. Fill shall be placed in uniform twelve (12) inch lifts and compacted with
appropriate equipment to a proctor density of 95%.

9. Any imported fill shall be approved by Engineer prior to placement.

10. Prevent surfoce water and subsurface water from flowing inlo ezcavalions
and flooding the work. Remove waler from ions to p softening of
foundation soils and creating soil changes detriental to the stability of
subgrades. Provide and maintain pumps, sumps, suction and discharge lines,
and other dewatering system components necessary to convey water away from
the site. Convey water removed from ezcavations fo collections or to Tunoff areas.
During periods of inclimate weather, temporary slope drains may be utilized as
necessary.

11. In areas to receive fill and at the final cut subgrade, proof roll and compact
the exposed ground surface following clearing and grubbing and any required
ion with a mint of four passes of an approved compactor and
obtain at least the density requi Jor a itable impound t pit foundation
and as indicated below.
Proof rolling shall be under the cbservation of the Enginser as described herein
1 i v J ing the pletion of ion to proposed subgrades in cul
areas, proof rolling shall be performed as specified. Any areas which deflect, rut
or pump under the loaded dump truck shall be undercut and replaced with
compacted fill material or stone base courss as directed by the Engineer. Proof
rolling mathods shall be as follows:

a. After the subgrade has been completed the subgrade shall then be proof rolled.
The covernge areas and methods will be identified by the Engineer;
v

b. The equipment shall be operated at a speed that the Engineer can comfortably
and slowly welk along side the equipment.;

¢. If it becomes necessary to fake corrective actiom, such as bul not limited to
in i i d t and backfill of an unsuilable material, and
aeration of excessive wet material in areas that have been proof rolled. These

areas shall be proof rolled again f g the pletion of the Y
corrections.
12. Photographic doc i hall include DAILY photos of before, during

i
and after conditions of all construction activities.

13. The engi shall be ted to make site inspections:
(a) after clearing and grubbing is complete

(b) to approve the general fill.

(c) half way through the cut and fill operations

(d) at the conclusion of the cut and fill operations

14. Erosion Control Blankel(s) shall be installed on all fill slopes which are
in ezcess of 20 in length. Slope water breaks shall be installed on all fill
slopes which are in ezcess of 40' in length. In some instances

flex—terra product may be used in place of erosion control blankets al the
description of the project engineer.

15. There was no geotechnical analysis performed for this site.

16. Exzisting & proposed culverts shall have adequate cover of (12" minimum).

If the cover requirement can not be met, the culverl shall be protected with
steel plates or timber mats.

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

STAKE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

CALL MS UTILITY OF WV

INSTALL ENTRANCE SIGNS

INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

INSTALL PRELIMINARY SEDIMENT CONTROL ON SITE
CLEAR AND GRUB SITE

REMOVE TOPSOIL AND STOCKPILE

CRADE ACCESS ROAD AND INSTALL DRAINACE
INSTALL FINAL SEDIMENT CONTROL ON ACCESS ROAD
STONE ACCESS ROAD

PRELIMINARY GRADING OF SITE

INSTALL FINAL SEDIMENT CONTROL ON SITE
CONCURRENT SEEDING AND MULCHING OF DISTURBED AREAS AS COMPLETED
FINAL GRADING OF SITE AND PAD

INSTALL CONTAINMENT BERM

INSTALL STONE ON PAD

INSTALL SAFETY FENCE (IF REQUIRED)

TOPSOIL VOLUMES

PAD: +2,249 C.Y.

PROPOSED PAD

Top of Pad elevation: 1075.5°
Cut Slope: 50%, Slope Ratio: 2:1
Fill Slope: 50%, Slope Ratio: 2:1
AREA: 82,764 Sq. Ft., 1.9 Ac.

D 0. VOLUMES
Total Cut: 6,348.4 C.Y.
Total Fill: 6,330.32 C.Y.
Balance Ezxzport: 18.1 C.Y.
Containment Berm: 7,062 C.F., 2616 C.Y.

NOTE: Pad Cut Volume includes 1’ of
Topsoil Removed. Pad Fill Volume includes
1’ of Stone.

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 3.7 ACRES
ROAD DISTURBED AREA: 0.9 ACRES
PAD DISTURBED AREA® 2.8 ACRES

DLF.

Dennis L. Fisher, RPE
PO Box 281
Philippi, WV 26416
Cell: 304-677-4129
E—-Mail: Fisher Engineering@gmx.com

Jackson Swurveying_Inc.

Details & Notes
Sheet 2 of 12
Robert M. Ash
Well Pad Site Plan




4 PVC DRAIN PIPE

P
1" MIN. DEPTH BE INSTALLED lm 25"
F BERM

o Fve misER PR W/ 2 MIN.
HT (NUT CLUED)
S Vors osiow

80" KLBOY (4 PVC} 10
FROM THE TOF 0!

SUNP. 82
LNED EITH HOPE
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ACT}
MAY BE REMOVED.

NOTE: ﬂix SUMP RISER FIFE
PLACE DURJ.
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Standard Construction Detail
Super Filter Fabric Fence

Post. Support Post
No. 7 CA famrion Nire

+ Support Fast

|

| ——Pubric Fencs
. ric Fence
& 3y
Overiop Chain Link Fencs
(7 woven mash mbric)

Joining Fence Sections

*Fost spaced © 10° maz. Use 2.57dia. galvanized or aluminum post.
**Chain Link fo Post Fasteners spaced © 14" maz. Use No. 6 Ca. aluminum wire or No. 9
galvanized steal pro— clips. Chain Link fo Tension Wire Pasteners spaced © 60" maz.
Use No. 10 Ca. galvanized steal wire. Fabric to Chain Fasteners spaced © 24° mas. £ to §
No. 7 Ga. Tension Wire installed horizontally at top and bottom of chain link fince.

Filter Fabric Fence must be placed at existing lovel grade. Both ends of the barrier must be
extended of least 8 feet upsiope of 45 degrees fo the main barrier aligment.

Sediment must be removed when cocumulations reach § the above ground haight of the fence.

PERMANENT &EED CHART

{Shecies biuie)

KY Blusgrass/ 20
Ladino Clover or Birdsfoot Trefod 210
* Temothy! s
Attaita 12
Timothy/ 5
Birdsfoot Trefod 8
. 10
Ladino Clover/ 2
Rectop =~ 3
58/ 10
Ladino Clover 2
Orchardgrass/ 2
Perenniel Rysgrass 10
Creeping Red Fescuel
Parennial Ryegra 10
Orchardgrass or Kentucky Bluegrass 20
Birdsfoot Trefol! 10
Rediap! 5
Omhardgrasa 20
| Lathco Fiat Peal 30
Perenniat Rysgrass 2
Lathco Flat Pea/ 3
Qrchardgrass 20

Table (5 Lime and Fertilzer Application Tabte

[SETmRs e IS

Viedl ~ Mod, Wel 55-75
Well - Mod, Well 65-80
Well - Poorly 55-758
Wed - Mod. Whi 55-25
Wel - Mod. Wel 55-75
Wl - Mod. Wel 55.75
Wall - Mod. Well 55-78
Well - Mod. Web 80:7.5
Wl - Mod. Wet 55-75
Well - Mad, Wall 58.78
‘Well - Mod, Well 55-75

Em&m [limelinyonsihenacre] mmmwmmn ozt zokor equraient]

Above 8.0 2
50w8.0 3
Below 5.0 4

500
500

Table V-1 Recomrended sseding dates for permanent and temporary cover uniesa otherwiss specifisd.
‘March 1 -Apri 15 nd August 1 — October 1 ‘Best seeding pertods

Aprd 15 - August 1 HIGH RISK -moisture stress kel
October 1 - Dgc. + HIGH RISX - Freazs damage to young seedlings
Dec. 1 March 1 Good seeding period, Oonhant sseding.

Table 2. in absance of a sofl test.

[Specics] [NEsrac) JlR205](16s/a0)) Kﬂmm [Exampio]Recl(par/ocro)
Cool Season Gress 40 80 400 s, 10-20-20
CS Grass & Legume 2 60 50 300 s 10-20-20
Temporary Cover 40 40 40 200 bs. 19-19-18

Table 3. cover suitable for in West Virginia.

Cromp  CedgRbEskes) CmuaSesivBen Cemgp R

Annual Ryegrass 40 U1-GM50raNS .95 Well-Pooty  55-7.5
Fleld Bromegrass 40 3N -EM50r@NS-GNS  Wel-Mod. Wel 80-7.0
Spring Oats % .65 Well-Pooty  5.5-7.0
Sudangrass “« sn5-815 Well-Poody  55-1.5
Wnter Ry 188 815 - 1015 wel-Pooty  55-75
Winter Whest 180 a5- 115 Well - Mod. Well 5.5 7.0
Japanese Miet E 815015 el 45.70
Rediop 5 1615 Wel 40.75
Anmwz) Ryegrass 26 .15 Well-Poody  55-7.5
Spring Oats 84 -ens Well-Poody  55-75

NOTE: Thass rates shoukd be increased by S0% if plonted Aprl 15~ August 1 and October 1~ March 1.

PROFOSED %:{ FILL SLOPE WITH EROSION CONTROL MATTING
rlw:x PINISHED SLOPR 10 PREPARE SEi

AN SLOPX FREE FROM EROSION GULLIES UNTIL
VR RTATION 15 BT ABLIS A

DURABLE ROCK FILL
(USE FROM EXCAVATION 1P
AVAILABLE)

FINAL DEPTH OF TOF

DETERMINED BY CWNER'S
GEOTECHNICAL ENCINEER

ol #of pen—————— J ¥ MIN. OF COMPETENT ROCK
RICARDLESS OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED
OQE—KEY — CONTROLLED FILL EMBANKM.
(Not To Scale)

worEs:
1} BOMCHES SHALL F EXCAVATED {NTO RXISTIMC 210PE AS SPECIFIED OR UNTIL BEDROCK IS EXFOSER

ONTROL MATYING, IEEOKD AND AULLHED FIB THE PRAMANEW? SEXDING
4) FPACT ALL FILL SLOFES TO 653 FRICTOR DIXGIT.

Table (V-8 Muich Matesials Ratss and Usss

jMaterial] [MinimumRatcs RorAcro R Coveragt] [Remarts]

Hay or Straw 2103 Toms Cover 75% to Subject to Wind biowing
100 to 150 Bates 90% of Surface  or washing unizss tled down
Wood Fiber 1000 ko 1500 Ros. Coveraft For Hydroseoding
PupFiber Disturbed Areas
* Wood-Ceftlose

DLF.

Dennis L. Fisher, RPE
PO Boz 281
Philippi, WV 26416
Cell: 304-677—4129
E—Mail: Fisher.Engineering@gmz.com
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Level Spreader Pilser Pobric
(Not to Scole)

Construction 1. Level spreaders must be constructed on undisturbed soil (not fill material).

i fi i 2. The enirance o the spreader must be shaped in such a manner as to insure that

Specifications runoff enters directly onto the 0% channel.

3. Construct a 20-fi. transition section from the diversion channel to blend smoothly to
the width and depth of of the spreader.

4. The level lip shall be constructed at 0% grade to insure uniform spreading
stormwater runoff.

@ 5. Protective covering (blanket) for vegetated lip should be a minimum of 4 feel wide
ertending 6 inches over the lip and buried 6 inches deep in a vertical trench on the
lower edge. The upper edge should butt against smoothly cut sod and be securely held
in place with closely spaced heavy—duty wire staples.

6. Rigid level lip should be enirenched at least 2 inches below eristing ground and
securely anchored to prevent displacement.

An apron of AASHTO #1, #2 or #3 Coarse Aggregate should be placed to top of level
lip and ertended downslope at least 3 feet. Place filter fabric under stone and use

NOTES:

1. Prepare soil before instaling rolled erosion condrol products (RECP's), i ding any y application of gal d wire hed to hold stone securely in place.
lime, ferilizer, and see ) . : 7. The released runoff must outlet onto undisturbed stabilized areas with slope not
NOTE: When using Cell-0-Seed, DO NOT seed prepared area. Cell—0-Seed must be installed with paper side ezceeding 0% Slope must be sufficiently smaoth to preserve sheet flow and prevent
dov flow from concentrating.

2. Begin at the top of the slope by anchoring the RECP's in o 6" Deep X 6" Wide Trench with epprozimately 12° 8. The level spreader should be sized to transfer 0.25 cfs per linear fool of spreader for
of RECP's extended beyond the Up—Slope portion of the trench. Anchor the RECP's with a row of staples/stakes the peak discharge from a ten-year/24-hour storm.
approzimately 12" apart in the bottom of the trench Backfill and compact the trench after stapling. Apply 9. Immediately afler its construction, appropriately seed and mulch the entire disturbed
seed to compacted soil and fold remaining 127 portion of RECP's back over seed and compacted soil. Secure area of the spreader.
RECP's over compacted soil with a row of staples/stakes spaced approrimalely 12" apart acruss the the width

P's.

of tha RECE's. Maintenance The structure shall be inspected afler every rainfall of .57 or more and

3. Roll the RECP’s (A.) down or (B.) horizontally acvoss the slope. RECFP's will unroll with appropriaie side repairs made, if required. After construction and until fully revegetated,
against the soil sufsce. All RECPs must be securely fastened fo soil surface by placing staples/stakes in the spreaders need to be carefully inspected for any signs of

ppropriate locations as shown in the staples tern guide. When using the DOT system, staples/stakes ha lization and immediately Tepaired.
gmdd be placed through each of the cnlaﬂl.;: du‘lztcmsplmdiny to the appropriate staple pattern channeliz Y Tepa
Level spreader lip must remain at 0% slope to allow proper function of

4. The edge of parailel RECP's must be stapled with approzimately 2'—5" overlap depending on RECP's type. measu

5. Consecutive RECP's spliced down the slope must be placed end over end (shingle style) with an approzimate 6

- St d ly 12" apart across entire RECP's width The contractor should avoid the placement of any material on and prevent
P Staple I Ppec aret, aFF re construction traffic across the structure.
NOTE:
* In loose soil .comﬁtu)ns. the use of staple or stake lengths grealer than 6" may be necessary to properiy If the structure is damaged by construction traffic, it shall be repaired
secure the ECP's. immediately.
. . Repeated failure of the structure will require the developer to replace the
Erosion Control Blanket—Slope Installation level lip spreader with a property designed stormwater conveyance channel
Scale: NTS. from the diversion to the mearest natural waterway or stermwater basin

Jackson Swurveying Inc.
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NoTE:
Comstruct sedimant barrier and
channelizs nooff to sediment
trapping devics

;muuguw

‘\J. -
e

* Radius Min

100° Min
or times the circumfrrence
of tha larpest construction vehicle
tire, whickever {5 greater

Plan
Scale: NTS.
TYPICAL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

Fill Stops Seeded
and

Croumed Muny——‘

Upstream Rock Check
Dam

Downstream L
Hock

(Not To Scale)

1/2 d (1 MIN.)

CROSS—-SECTION OF A CROWNED ROADWAY AT CULVERT

:E q__’\lm
Staples
doining Fence Sections
-Reinforcing Mesh- Qdamy Fine
Either Industrial palypropolens
or Steel Mesh with 6~ max opening
Surwﬂﬂﬂh-\ Steel Moth shall be 14 Co Min
— -No. 7 CA Tension Fire
Post
| L —rabric Min 10 Ca Wire
1 fNete: Guy wire not reg'd on tevel sopes)
307
pacted Backfill
ors a2 States
L Z P
. f rata, etk ends of vach gmoe mctien i be erisded
M’ Min, & Min e e T e ST
P Snfirast mant do rrooved where cccemadations reach § (he chowe
_J_. g iy s wat
5 Ty iy el e by et o et b0

A,
s
\ «,

Riprap shvt-d(n/

/
/

12" Section of
sat

Typical Culvert Prolection
NTS.

Always use in conjunction with.
rolled erosion control blankst,
or soll stabiltzers

SECTION
s
Sy s

=

B

PLAN [E g Ty rofigiN
”ny

Slope Drainage Break Detail of O Buck to snhawen
(Mot & Scate)

FRoad Surface Vories
Typicolly 20° wids

Crown Road
Section uniess directed by Enginesr

Ceo— Fabric
(if reg'd)}

5" §3 Stona Base

Typical Road Section A-A
{Not to Scale)

BOADTAY
HIEN=E

AN

Rigrap lining on all ditches
aoped n eviess of 10K

CROSS SECTION OF A TYPICAL SIDE DITCH &

DIVERSION DITCH
(Not To Scale)
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GRID NORTH
%
*
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West Virgini
State Plane
NAD '83
North Zone
RTK GPS
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Center of Pad
State Plane NAD 83 -
North: 335402.1
~  FEast: 1636594.0
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7 /
T
!.-"r'gf_/' // o

" SLOPE DRAINACE

BREAX (TYP) /
s oot

NOTE: ALL DRILL PITS & SUMPS
> [SHALL BE LINED WITH HDPE LINER

HAVING A MININUM THICENESS OF
80 MILLS.

Robart M Ash
DB 228/174
T PAD DISTURUED AREA: 2.8 ACRES
6538 Acre B
ROAD DISTURBED AREA: 0.8 ACRES DRILLING
Into the fullire

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA 3.7 ACRES
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GRID NORTH

West Virginia
State FPlane
NAD ‘83
North Zone
RTK GPS

CONTAINMENT BERM-

4 PVC DRAIN PIPE

— 4" PVC RISER PIFE

¥/ 2" MIN. HEIGHT|
(NOT GLUED)

SKE NOTE BELOW

--90* BELOW (4~ PYC) 10
1 MIN, DEPTH BE_INSTALLED WIN. 2.5'
FROM THE TOP OF BERM

SH,
LINED WITH HDPI
LINER (MIN. THICKNKSS =
60 MILLS)
NOTE THE SUMP Rlsﬂkﬁlzgf
BERM T SHALL BE IN PLACE DURL
",,,,’:PICAL DRILLING OPERATIONS TO INSURE
A ZERO DISCHARCE. IF NO ORILLING

ACTIVITY IS CONDUCTED. THE RISER
MAY BE REMOVED

¢ a
28 /T
TE 0/3
65 dome

Jay Bee
O1l & Gas
DRILLING

into the future

Dennis L Fisher, RPE
PO Box 281
Philippi, WV 26416
Cell: 304-677-4129
E—Mail: Fisher Engineering@gmz.com

Lo e
4.976 Barrals © 14' Depth &
1.5:1 Stope

Ose 80 MU Linar

{Use Supty Fence around
Ferimater}

PAD DISTURBED ARKA: 2.8 ACRES
ROAD DISTURBED AREA: 0.8 ACRES
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 3.7 ACRES

Jackson Swurveying Inc.

Existing Freshwater
Impoundment & Road
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& FELL SITE RECLAMATION (CENERAL)
B
SN 1.Drilling Pit Reclamation
a
2 a. All fluid must be removed from the pit prior to backfilling and disposed of in an
s approved manner or recycled.
b. Drill cultings, drilling mud and liner, for wells permitied under WV Cods 22-64 and
est . 835CSR-8., must be removed from site and disposed of at an approved solid waste facilily.
est Virgt

nia
State Flane c¢ Al pits and that are not required or allowed by stale or federal law or
NAD '83 rule or o betueen the operator and the surface owner must be backfilled. Use a
Norih Zome mazimum of tuo foot thick lifts with 90% compaction to the standard proctor demsily
RTK CPS  (ASTM D-698).

2. The operator shall grade or terrace and planf, seed or sod the eren disturbed that is not
required in produrtion of the well in accordance with the erosion and sediment control

control plan

3. Install all permanent wafer druinage and diversion difches. /n areas of long slopes, it
may be desirable to install angled diversion difches to aid in conérolling water runoff and
erosion.

4. Stockpiled topsoil should be re—spread over disturbed area. Topsoil should not be added
to slopes steeper than 2:1 unless good bonding to the subsoil can be achigved.

5. Prior to seeding, soil should be loosened by disking, bulldozer trucking, etc. Note that
ing can t wet clay soils and restrict establishment of vegetation

6. Moinfaining sediment bavwiers is critical until veg is d porary
sediment control devices such as sit femcing shall be removed along with sediment affer ol
least @ 70% ive cover is

RXISTING

¥/ UNER

IMPOUNDMENT /

AESS ROAD RITLAMATION

Road surfoces chall be stadilized and/or resesdad

Permanent aide ditches will bs instolled where nesded ond wheve
ite will allow
Permanant culverts, cress drainy and brood-based digs shall be
tnstalied.

4. Ss tloges of exavated culs ond oulslapes thall be matntainad,
where the site gllows.

5. Sediment barriers thall be maintained until vepetation {s ;\
re—exiablished Twmgorory sedinunt confrol devices ruch as ditch ~Z,
tine checks and sili fmoing shall be removed clong with collected

sediment after of least o 70% vegwiotion cover {s extablished.

CENERAL NOTES REGARDING RECLAMATION

fogp

PRESEWATER 7!

© )
[

1. Pipelines ony disturbed areas created by pipeline instatiation shall be
reclaimed n orcordance with state requiremanis.

2. Tonk Satferies, power lines: any disturded ores created by the {nstallation
of tank dafteries or power lines. evn {f out of the immediale construction site
shall be reclaimed in wUA sats 3 ay thess i
are used fn comnection with the “permitted” opsration.

8. ¥ell moinenance: disturbed aress created due to wall maintenancs, shall be
reciaimed, mulched ond sesded (o reduce erurion and  sedimentation

4. AF1 Numbers: APl idertification monbers sholl be displayed of the well in
accordance with stafs requirements

et

Jay Bee
Oil & Gas
DRILLING

into the future

EXISTING PAD - \
API-058688¢.

i |~/

Douglas & Donna

na r2/358
T™ 5/1¢
30 ac

BF Wadsworth Estate
13/47¢

Ti 8,
€8.13 ac

DLF.
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Robert M. Ash

Well Pad <\

sl

Well: Robert M. Ash Well Pad
Quad: Center Point 7 1/2°
District: McClellan Scale: 1"=500"
County: Doddridge FIRM PANEL 540024 0045C

500°




